502814984 05/19/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2861578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshitaka SASAKI	04/30/2014
Hiroyuki ITO	04/30/2014
Shigeki TANEMURA	04/30/2014
Kazuki SATO	04/30/2014
Hironori ARAKI	04/30/2014
Ryuji FUJII	05/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEADWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	678 S. HILLVIEW DR.
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035
Name:	SAE MAGNETICS (H.K.) LTD.
Street Address:	SAE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, 6 SCIENCE PARK EAST AVENUE
Internal Address:	HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK
Internal Address: City:	HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK SHATIN, N.T., HONG KONG

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14209262

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

502814984 REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0093

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160910
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOVITA RUDD
SIGNATURE:	/Jovita Rudd/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014
Total Attachments: 1	

source=160910 5.19.14 Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0094

# ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Yoshitaka SASAKI	(2)	Hiroyuki ITO	
[1-8]	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Shigeki TANEMURA	(4)	Kazuki SATO	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Hironori ARAKI	(6)	Ryuji FUJII	
		(7)		(8)		
		the und		of which are h	good and valuable consideration paid to each of ereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to	
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	Headway Technologies, Inc	o		
10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	678 S. Hillview Dr., Milpita	as, CA 950	35 U.S.A.	
9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B) SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.				
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	SAE Technology Centre, Park, Shatin, N.T., Hong K	SAE Technology Centre, 6 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, CHINA		
		the enti inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for the Unite on, and in all applications for patent in	ed States of A neluding any a ssue applicati	eirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, on(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues invention known as	
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	THERMALLY-ASSISTED	MAGNET	IC RECORDING HEAD INCLUDING	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		A PLASMON GENERATOR			
		(Attori	ney Docket No. <u>160910</u> ),	, filed on eve	n date herewith or as	
12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 14/20	09,262		
,	Identification for	()	14/20	09,404	11 111111111111111111111111111111111111	
	filed applications	filed	March 13, 2014			
elaims o	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author	s to execu onal Convi- s to perfo- ted States orizes and	ate all papers and documents and perf ention for Protection of Industrial Pro rm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignees.	operty or sim necessary to	which may be necessary in connection with itar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Trademark Office to issue any and all patents	
	re interest herein assigned, an assignment is binding on As	id that he signor an	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign	nterest, and c execute, any is and legal re		
hat this	re interest herein assigned, an assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned hereb ry or desirable in order to con	id that he signor an by grants t nply with	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees epresentatives.  Issignment any further identification that may be ark Office for recordation of this document.	
hat this	re interest herein assigned, an assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned hereb ry or desirable in order to con	id that he signor an by grants t nply with	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees expresentatives. ssignment any further identification that may be ark Office for recordation of this document. signed pany(s).	
hat this	re interest herein assigned, an assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned hereb ry or desirable in order to con	id that he isignor and y grants to mply with ted by the	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees epresentatives.  Issignment any further identification that may be lark Office for recordation of this document.	
hat this necessar	re interest herein assigned, an assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned hereb ry or desirable in order to con In witness whereof, execut	nd that he essignor and by grants to apply with ted by the control of 14	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent e undersigned on the date(s) opposi	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees expresentatives. ssignment any further identification that may be ark Office for recordation of this document. signed pany(s).	
hat this necessar  Date  Date	re interest herein assigned, and assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned herebry or desirable in order to con.  In witness whereof, execute April 30, 20.  April 30, 20.	nd that he essignor and by grants to apply with ted by the control of 14	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent e undersigned on the date(s) opposi	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees expresentatives. ssignment any further identification that may be ark Office for recordation of this document. signed pany(s).  (SEAL)	
hat this necessar  Date  Date  Date	re interest herein assigned, and assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned herebry or desirable in order to con.  In witness whereof, execute April 30, 20.  April 30, 20.	ad that he signor among grants to a ply with ted by the condition of the c	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent e undersigned on the date(s) opposi  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees expresentatives. ssignment any further identification that may be ark Office for recordation of this document. signed name(s).  (SEAL)	
Date Cate Date Date Date	re interest herein assigned, and assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned herebry or desirable in order to cor.  In witness whereof, execute April 30, 20  April 30, 20  April 30, 20	ad that he signor an ary grants to apply with ted by the condition of the	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent e undersigned on the date(s) opposi  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees expresentatives.  sessignment any further identification that may be act Office for recordation of this document.  signed pany(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date	re interest herein assigned, and assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned hereby or desirable in order to con.  April 30, 20	ad that he signor an ary grants to apply with ted by the condition of the	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent e undersigned on the date(s) opposi  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees expresentatives.  Is significant any further identification that may be ank Office for recordation of this document.  It is the signed pany (s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
hat this hecessar  Date Date Date Date Date	re interest herein assigned, and assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned hereby or desirable in order to con.  April 30, 20  April 30, 20	ad that he signor an ary grants to apply with ted by the condition of the	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent e undersigned on the date(s) opposi  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees spresentatives.  Issignment any further identification that may be ark Office for recordation of this document.  Signed name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
hat this	re interest herein assigned, and assignment is binding on As 6) Each undersigned hereby or desirable in order to con.  April 30, 20  April 30, 20	ad that he signor an ary grants to apply with ted by the condition of the	or she has not executed, and will not d Assignor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power to in the rules of the United States Patent e undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the Inventor Signature	nterest, and of execute, any as and legal ro asert on this a and Tradema	agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees spresentatives.  Issignment any further identification that may be ark Office for recordation of this document.  Signed name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	

Witness

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0095

**RECORDED: 05/19/2014** 

Date

Date

April 30, 2014

May 6, 2014